

Sessions Paving Co., Inc. PO Box 90266 Nashville TN 37209					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Demolition	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Crushed Stone Sidewalk (TDOT #57 or #67)	460	Ton	\$27.00	\$12,420.00
3	Asphalt Pavement Repair (Light Duty)	700	SY	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk, including ramps (Broom Finish)	18,600	SF	\$6.30	\$117,180.00
5	Concrete Planter Curb	325	LF	\$16.00	\$5,200.00
6	Detectable Warning Strips	150	SF	\$11.00	\$1,650.00
7	6" Concrete Driveway Ramps	1,160	SF	\$7.40	\$8,584.00
8	Concrete Steps	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	Traffic and Pedestrian Control, including signage	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Remove/Replace/Relocate Existing Street Signs	3	EA	\$330.00	\$990.00
11	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	290	SF	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
12	Plastic Pavement Markings (Stop Lines)	125	SF	\$11.00	\$1,375.00
13	Plastic Pavement Markings (Crosswalks)	1,190	SF	\$10.00	\$11,900.00
14	Reinforcing Steel in Sidewalk (as directed by City)	200	LBS	\$2.20	\$440.00
15	Valve / Meter Box Adjustments	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
16	New Meter Boxes	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
17	Concrete Pads for Benches	9	EA	\$330.00	\$2,970.00
18	Steel Plates for Bridge over Catch Basins	5	EA	\$330.00	\$1,650.00
19	14" x 23" Elliptical Concrete Pipe	10	LF	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20	Topsoil Mix	1,050	SF	\$2.75	\$2,887.50
21	Sod	450	SY	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
22	Cercis Canadensis ("Forest Pansy") - 1.5" min. cal.	8	EA	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
23	Gleditsia Triacanthus ("Inermis") - 1.5" min. cal.	6	EA	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
24	Amelanchier Canadensis - 1.5" min. cal.	11	EA	\$228.00	\$2,508.00
25	Betula Nigra ("Heritage") - 1.5" min. cal.	4	EA	\$187.00	\$748.00
26	Fraxinus Pennsylvanica ("Patmore") - 2" min. cal.	4	EA	\$220.00	\$880.00
27	Ginkgo Biloba - 2" min. cal.	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00
28	Ginkgo Biloba - 1.5" min. cal.	4	EA	\$176.00	\$704.00
29	Liriope Muscari Big Blue	944	EA	\$10.00	\$9,440.00
30	Mixed Bulbs, Tulips, etc.	420	EA	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
31	Erosion / Sediment Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$271,296.50

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
2	Crushed Stone Sidewalk (TDOT #57 or #67)	80	Ton	\$27.00	\$2,160.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk, including ramps (Broom Finish)	3,210	SF	\$6.30	\$20,223.00
5	Concrete Planter Curb	325	LF	\$16.00	\$5,200.00
6	Detectable Warning Strips	25	SF	\$11.00	\$275.00
8	Concrete Steps	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
13	Plastic Pavement Markings (Crosswalks)	317	SF	\$10.00	\$3,170.00
17	Concrete Pads for Benches	9	EA	\$330.00	\$2,970.00
18	Steel Plates for Bridge over Catch Basins	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00
20	Topsoil Mix	1,050	SF	\$2.75	\$2,887.50
21	Sod	450	SY	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
22	Cercis Canadensis ("Forest Pansy") - 1.5" min. cal.	8	EA	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
23	Gleditsia Triacanthus ("Inermis") - 1.5" min. cal.	6	EA	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
24	Amelanchier Canadensis - 1.5" min. cal.	11	EA	\$228.00	\$2,508.00
25	Betula Nigra ("Heritage") - 1.5" min. cal.	4	EA	\$187.00	\$748.00
26	Fraxinus Pennsylvanica ("Patmore") - 2" min. cal.	4	EA	\$220.00	\$880.00
27	Ginkgo Biloba - 2" min. cal.	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00
28	Ginkgo Biloba - 1.5" min. cal.	4	EA	\$176.00	\$704.00
29	Liriope Muscari Big Blue	944	EA	\$10.00	\$9,440.00
30	Mixed Bulbs, Tulips, etc.	420	EA	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
Total Deductive Alternate 1					\$61,115.50
Total Base Bid - Deductive Alternate 1					\$210,181.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat
Alton Hethcoat

